COMPARED VERSION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE TO ORIGINAL ORDINANCE

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR RESOLUTION NO. 240527

Directing the City Manager to identify potential locations and potential partners in each council district for 24-hour drop boxes to receive payment of water bills with a focus on multiple strategies for collection, accessibility, and availability near transit facilities and to report back within 60 days.

WHEREAS, the Water Services Department currently operates a single drop box location to receive water bill payments, located at 4800 E. 63rd Street; and

WHEREAS, the drop box location requires many residents to travel a considerable distance to make payments; and

WHEREAS, City Council believes establishing more drop box locations will benefit all residents by increasing convenience; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the City Manager is directed to identify additional locations and potential partners in each council district to operate 24-hour drop boxes to receive water bill payments and with a focus on multiple strategies for collection, accessibility, and availability near transit facilities and to report back to Council within 60 days.

COMPARED VERSION AS AMENDED TO COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR RESOLUTION NO. 240527 AS AMENDED

Directing the City Manager to identify potential locations and potential partners in each council district for 24-hour drop boxes and other methods for more accessible payment methods to receive payment of water bills with a focus on multiple strategies for collection, accessibility, and availability near transit facilities and to report back within 60 days.

WHEREAS, the Water Services Department currently operates a single drop box location to receive water bill payments, located at 4800 E. 63rd Street; and

WHEREAS, the drop box location requires many residents to travel a considerable distance to make payments; and

WHEREAS, City Council believes establishing more drop box locations will benefit all residents by increasing convenience; NOW, THEREFORE, and

WHEREAS, additional drop box locations should focus on multiple strategies for collection and prioritize locations that are accessible and close to transit facilities; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the City Manager is directed to identify additional locations and potential partners in each council district to operate 24-hour drop boxes <u>and other methods for more accessible payment</u> <u>methods</u> to receive water bill payments with a focus on multiple strategies for collection, accessibility, and availability near transit facilities and to report back to Council within 60 days.

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR RESOLUTION NO. 240527 AS AMENDED

Directing the City Manager to identify potential locations and potential partners in each council district for 24-hour drop boxes and other methods for more accessible payment methods to receive payment of water bills and report back within 60 days.

WHEREAS, the Water Services Department currently operates a single drop box location to receive water bill payments, located at 4800 E. 63rd Street; and

WHEREAS, the drop box location requires many residents to travel a considerable distance to make payments; and

WHEREAS, City Council believes establishing more drop box locations will benefit all residents by increasing convenience; and

WHEREAS, additional drop box locations should focus on multiple strategies for collection and prioritize locations that are accessible and close to transit facilities; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the City Manager is directed to identify additional locations and potential partners in each council district to operate 24-hour drop boxes and other methods for more accessible payment methods to receive water bill payments and report back to Council within 60 days.

1850	Authenticated as Passed
Arissour and	Quinton Urac Mayor
	Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk JUL 18 2024
	Date Passed

	Kansas City	414 E. 12th Street Kansas City, MO 64106
KANSAS GITY MISSOURI	Legislation Text	
	<i>P</i>	
File #: 240527)

RESOLUTION NO. 240527

Directing the City Manager to identify potential locations and potential partners in each council district for 24-hour drop boxes to receive payment of water bills and report back within 60 days.

WHEREAS, the Water Services Department currently operates a single drop box location to receive water bill payments, located at 4800 E. 63rd Street; and

WHEREAS, the drop box location requires many residents to travel a considerable distance to make payments; and

WHEREAS, City Council believes establishing more drop box locations will benefit all residents by increasing convenience; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the City Manager is directed to identify additional locations and potential partners in each council district to operate 24-hour drop boxes to receive water bill payments and report back to Council within 60 days.

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR RESOLUTION NO. 240527

Directing the City Manager to identify potential locations and potential partners in each council district for 24-hour drop boxes to receive payment of water bills with a focus on multiple strategies for collection, accessibility, and availability near transit facilities and to report back within 60 days.

WHEREAS, the Water Services Department currently operates a single drop box location to receive water bill payments, located at 4800 E. 63rd Street; and

WHEREAS, the drop box location requires many residents to travel a considerable distance to make payments; and

WHEREAS, City Council believes establishing more drop box locations will benefit all residents by increasing convenience; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the City Manager is directed to identify additional locations and potential partners in each council district to operate 24-hour drop boxes to receive water bill payments with a focus on multiple strategies for collection, accessibility, and availability near transit facilities and to report back to Council within 60 days.

Authenticated as Passed	
1850	
Quinton Laces, Mayor	
Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk JUL :1 8 2024	
Date Passed	
100 m	